
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
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UPAZILA : LAUHAJONG

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

3.25 3.25 0.00359442001 0.00Haldia R&H-Goalimandra Hat-Masurgaon (Srinagar Ferry 
Ghat) Road

0.00 4 85.00 0 0.006.00 7.41 1377 161

7.50 7.50 0.00359442002 0.00Dighali (Maliranka)-Nowpara-Kusumpur (Lauhajong 
Portion7.5Km) Road.

0.00 11 271.00 0 0.005.00 8.24 2814 1252

3.22 3.22 0.00359442003 0.00Kolma GC-Baligaon R&H road. (Louhajong Portion.3.88Km) 0.00 4 37.20 0 0.006.00 9.13 1314 78

2.45 2.45 0.00359442004 0.00Khanbari R&H-Goalimandrahat Road. 0.00 4 34.45 0 0.006.00 9.25 2134 131

4.25 4.25 0.00359442005 0.00Mawa Ghat-Bhaigyakul GC (Lauhajong Portion,BWD,L-4.20Km) 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.60 7.97 2368 248

3.20 3.20 0.00359442006 0.00Kanakshar-Bezgaon via Nagerhat bazar Road. (Louhajong 
Portion.3.2Km)

0.00 2 49.20 0 0.005.50 7.15 1316 189

3.62 3.62 0.00359442007 0.00Kalma GC-Boloi R&H Road via Fazusah Bazar. (Louhajong 
Portion.3.664Km)

0.00 4 69.80 0 0.004.30 6.14 1407 213

5.55 2.20 2.74359442008 0.62Kheterpara R&H-Khidirpara UP Office-Hoogli Bazar-Taltala GC 
Road

0.00 10 119.60 1 30.003.70 5.87 752 71

4.49 4.49 0.00359442009 0.00Louhajong UZHQ-Kukutia via Nagerhat bazar Road 0.00 8 106.55 0 0.004.80 7.57 1051 128

5.94 5.94 0.00359442010 0.00Gholtoli Bazar R&H-Nawpara GC via Maizgaon Bazar Road. 0.00 6 109.80 0 0.004.50 8.47 972 86

1.95 1.95 0.00359442011 0.00Shatgoria mosque (starting at R&H)-Goalimandrahat GC Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.80 5.36 1978 210

45.42 42.07 2.74UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 11 Nos. Road 0.62 0.00 53 882.60 1 30.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

7.00 3.80 3.20359443001 0.00Kumerbhogh UP Office- Chandrerbari Bazar - Dogachi bazar 
via Kazirpagla bazar road.

0.00 5 49.15 0 0.003.66 5.50 1406 251

3.00 3.00 0.00359443002 0.00Gholtoli bazar(R&H)-Gaudia UP Office Road. 0.00 3 30.50 0 0.005.50 9.57 1008 116

5.30 5.30 0.00359443003 0.00Purbobordia bazar-Baramokam bazar-Gaodia UP Office Road 0.00 4 52.20 0 0.004.50 6.10 605 12

1.20 1.20 0.00359443004 0.00Shimulia bazar-Haldia UP Office Road 0.00 1 9.00 0 0.003.50 8.83 605 30

3.00 3.00 0.00359443005 0.00Haldia UP Office-Goalimandra hat via Karpasha Road 0.00 4 33.40 0 0.004.80 8.59 535 19

3.25 3.25 0.00359443006 0.00Kumerbogh UP Office Moucha sluice Gate -Goalimandrahat GC 
Road.

0.00 4 45.40 0 0.006.00 8.35 920 121

1.45 1.45 0.00359443007 0.00Kalma UP Office-Dohori bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50 9.36 877 57
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5.69 2.50 0.57359443008 2.62Khidirpara UP-Maddhapara UP office via Pingrail Road 0.00 11 170.20 1 20.003.66 12.80 454 10

4.50 0.00 0.00359443009 4.50Bejgaon UP Office near Upazila H/Q(New)-Kehatera- 
Goalimandrahat Road.

0.00 0 0.00 4 95.001.50 9.86 0 0

3.10 0.00 0.00359443010 3.10Jorpol Bazar (R &H) -Khiderpara-  Vatimbhog- Chaltatoli-  
Road.

0.00 7 138.60 0 0.004.10 10.00 561 41

3.75 3.75 0.00359443011 0.00Bajgaon Eid-Gha-Math-Chattrishgram-Gaodia UP Office Road. 0.00 1 20.60 1 0.004.50 8.81 1247 92

2.25 2.25 0.00359443012 0.00Nurpur-Dohori Bazar Road.(Starting at the End of Tongibari 
Upazila).

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50 10.45 599 37

2.50 2.50 0.00359443013 0.00Nagerhat Bazar-Haldia UP Office Road. 0.00 2 16.50 0 0.004.30 58 0

1.30 1.30 0.00359443014 0.00Lauhajong Teutia UP Office (Moshadgaon Madrasha)- Upazilla 
HQ road via Karitash office

0.00 2 29.60 0 0.003.04 697 41

47.29 33.30 3.77UNION ROAD TOTAL: 14 Nos. Road 10.22 0.00 44 595.15 6 115.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

3.20 0.00 0.24359444001 2.76Atigaon-Baniagoan Road. 0.20 2 23.40 0 0.002.74 153 0

1.40 0.54 0.00359444002 0.00Shimulia-Kharia BaiderTek Road. 0.87 1 5.60 0 0.003.75 74 0

1.90 1.72 0.18359444003 0.00Dharar hat P/School-Paisha Madrasha Road. 0.00 2 10.00 0 0.004.10 388 7

1.30 0.00 0.00359444004 1.30Nowpara hat-Pachaldia Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 42 0

3.20 0.00 0.00359444005 3.13Kalarbag-Narashingpur Rd 0.07 2 21.50 2 12.002.44 16 0

1.75 1.50 0.25359444006 0.00Kheterpara Mosque-Kazirgaon Rd 0.00 1 18.00 0 0.004.30 461 0

2.00 1.42 0.00359444007 0.58Gholtali-Apor Road 0.00 1 24.60 0 0.003.00 1582 91

1.47 1.47 0.00359444008 0.00Kalma Pathanbari-Bankaiz P/School Road 0.00 2 25.20 0 0.003.00 553 11

1.00 0.00 0.00359444009 1.00WDB Embankment-Jashaldia Bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 12.002.00 241 0

2.31 0.40 0.00359444010 1.91Porabari-Haldia H/School Road. 0.00 1 5.25 0 0.001.83 61 0

2.80 2.40 0.09359444011 0.31Kazipara-Dakhin Charigaon-Noapara Bazar Road. 0.00 3 53.90 0 0.003.10 22 0

1.80 0.00 0.00359444012 1.80Fulkuchi Gudara Ghat-Pingnali Road 0.00 1 14.50 1 19.002.00 8 0

2.10 2.10 0.00359444013 0.00Kanakshar P/School-Dhitpur P/Schoo-Nagerhat Road 0.00 2 20.60 0 0.004.50 268 8

1.00 1.00 0.00359444014 0.00Dhaka Mawa Highway-Khanbari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.70 328 15

2.50 0.00 0.00359444015 2.50Bejgaon-Goltali Road 0.00 1 35.00 1 4.002.00 47 0

3.50 3.50 0.00359444016 0.00Khanbari-Kalirkhil Mawa Road 0.00 2 4.89 0 0.004.40 88 0

2.00 0.00 0.90359444017 1.10Kalma-Purba Bharakar Road 0.00 2 20.00 0 0.003.60 71 0

0.34 0.34 0.00359444018 0.00Kanakshar R&H-Singerhati Road 0.00 1 14.75 0 0.002.44 379 23

1.65 0.70 0.10359444020 0.85Nagerhatbazar Child Clinic-Noyanakandi Nayabari Road 0.00 1 5.75 0 0.002.80 204 5
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1.50 1.50 0.00359444021 0.00Upazilla Complex-Shundirshar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.70 357 6

2.00 2.00 0.00359444022 0.00Kanaksar UP-Dhithpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 242 5

2.10 2.10 0.00359444023 0.00Jorpul-Bonshemanto via Apor Road 0.00 3 37.80 0 0.003.00 10.70 603 12

1.50 0.75 0.75359444025 0.00Bongkhira-Khidirpara Road. 0.00 2 30.00 0 0.003.00 194 4

0.80 0.80 0.00359444026 0.00Jashaldi bazar-Embankment road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.75 57 0

3.66 1.93 0.00359444027 1.60Kalma-Bashira Road 0.13 2 36.60 1 18.003.50 55 0

2.80 0.93 1.62359444028 0.25Atigoan-Kurigao-Paisa Road. 0.00 2 15.70 0 0.003.50 63 0

2.75 2.75 0.00359444031 0.00Gaodia bazar-Baramokam bazar Road 0.00 4 68.00 0 0.003.05 286 7

1.50 1.50 0.00359444032 0.00Kalma-Hasail via Das para Road.Road. 0.00 2 25.80 0 0.003.05 41 0

1.50 1.33 0.18359444033 0.00Mawa Pilot house-Mahmud Patti graveyard Road 0.00 1 2.60 0 0.004.50 178 3

3.00 0.00 0.00359444034 3.00Dhaka Mawa RHD-Jashaldia hat Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.30 59 1

0.65 0.30 0.00359444035 0.35Kalikata Vogdia RHD-Gaodia-2 Govt Primary School Road. 0.00 1 30.60 0 0.004.50 205 2

2.00 0.00 0.56359444036 1.44Purbabordia GPS-Gaodia-2 GPS Road. 0.00 2 19.00 0 0.003.00 54 0

0.50 0.00 0.00359444037 0.50Upazilla HQ-Lauhajong College Hostel RD 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 430 3

1.00 0.73 0.00359444038 0.27Kalma Bazar-Varacol GPS Rd. 0.00 2 23.00 0 0.003.00 383 10

1.50 0.00 0.00359444039 1.50Varacol pacca Bridge-Varacol GPS Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 244 8

2.50 0.21 0.80359444040 1.49Kalma Nowpara-Morichadi GPS via Baromocam Bazar Rd. 0.00 1 10.60 1 100.003.20 57 0

1.80 0.00 0.00359444041 1.80Baligoan kolma UZR-Modandawan via Dohori Bazar Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80 35 0

3.50 0.00 3.10359444042 0.40Rosulpur Madrasa-Dahirpara Gasbog Khiaghat Rd. 0.00 1 12.00 0 0.003.00 28 0

4.50 0.00 0.00359444043 4.50Khidirpara Mannan Howlader Bari-Hogli Bazar Rd. 0.00 1 24.50 1 0.002.25 28 0

2.75 0.00 0.00359444044 2.75Hogli Bazar-Subochani Khiaghat Road. 0.00 1 30.50 0 0.002.20 11 0

1.00 0.00 0.00359444045 0.80Louhajong UP-Kanokshar Bazar Rd. 0.20 1 21.30 0 0.002.25 39 0

0.80 0.00 0.00359444047 0.80Maliranka RHD-H/O Adam Ali of Chattrish Village Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 37 0

2.00 2.00 0.00359444048 0.00Lauhajong HQ-Maliranka Bazar via Lauhajong Pilot Girl's 
School Road.

0.00 1 3.75 0 0.003.60 91 0

1.40 0.50 0.00359444049 0.90Moshad gaon- Nagerhat (UZR) - Naynakanda- Khodaibari Girls 
School Road.

0.00 1 4.45 0 0.003.00 108 0

2.25 0.00 0.00359444050 2.25Bankaize Bridge- Bashira Road. 0.00 2 34.60 1 5.002.00 22 0

2.00 0.90 0.30359444051 0.80Boromokam Bazar- Kalurgaon Graveyard road. 0.00 2 14.70 0 0.003.00 118 0

1.65 1.65 0.00359444052 0.00Kalkatia bhogdia (R&H) - Palgaon Ananda bazar Road. 0.00 2 46.20 1 0.003.50 770 59

2.25 0.00 0.00359444053 2.25Kurigaon GPS- Maddo Atigaon (Maliranka Rd.) Road. 0.00 1 25.00 0 0.001.20 35 0

0.40 0.00 0.40359444054 0.00Nawpara Bazar- Nawpara GPS Road. 0.00 1 5.10 0 0.003.00 0
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1.20 0.00 0.00359444055 1.20Shah Moazzam,s House at South Medenimondal (R&H)- 
DorbeshBari Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10 55 0

1.00 0.00 0.00359444056 1.00Nowpara Telecom shop- Morichadi GPS Road. 0.00 1 3.20 0 0.001.50 0

2.00 0.00 1.45359444057 0.55Kazipara - Dhakkin  Charigaon Rd .(starting at middle point) -
Sreenagar Nawapara Road.

0.00 1 12.00 0 0.003.10 64 0

1.20 1.20 0.00359444058 0.00Mawa R&H near DR. Mizan Shaheb Land to Bora Bari Mosque 
Rd. Via Moucha GPS road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0

0.85 0.85 0.00359444059 0.00Kolma G.C -  Kolma High School Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20 590 26

0.18 0.00 0.00359444060 0.18Kolma Baligaon (UZR) St. of Nowapara (Uttarpara) Jame 
Mosque - Abdus Sattar Bapari bari Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0

0.10 0.00 0.10359444061 0.00Kolma Baligaon (UZR) Main road - K.M.Hasan House Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44 524 20

0.18 0.00 0.00359444063 0.18Palgaon GP SCHOOL - Khanbari Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10 842 96

1.10 0.00 0.00359444064 1.10Kahatara vill H/o Fozol - Tofail miah house Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0

0.80 0.00 0.00359444065 0.80Dhitpur GP School - Moshodgaon Graveyard Road. 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.002.44 0

3.00 0.55 0.00359444066 2.15Nagerhat Bazar - Holdia UP Border Road. 0.30 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0

1.25 0.00 0.00359444067 1.25Dhitpur Math - Budai Mistri House Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10 0

1.00 1.00 0.00359444068 0.00Dhakkin Bari - Shimultoly Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20 0

1.25 0.00 0.00359444069 1.25Dhakkin Madinimondol (Fozol KG School) - Bapary Petrolpump 
via City School Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0

0.50 0.00 0.00359444070 0.14Shimultoly - Mojod Khan member house Road. 0.36 1 3.00 0 0.002.75 0

1.20 0.00 0.55359444071 0.43Hatvoghdia pucca bridge - Kurgaon Shikder house Road. 0.22 0 0.00 0 0.002.44 0

1.25 0.00 0.90359444072 0.35Kholapara - Norshinghpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10 0

1.50 0.00 0.82359444073 0.68Palagaon paleabari - Mostofa house via Gravayeard Road. 0.00 1 5.00 0 0.003.60 0

2.30 0.90 0.50359444074 0.90Suripara Choudhuri House - Atigaon Kurigaon via poshimpara 
Road.

0.00 1 16.60 1 15.003.30 0

1.40 0.65 0.00359444075 0.75Tindokan- Hazrat Ali House Road. 0.00 1 20.60 0 0.002.30 690 42

1.20 1.00 0.20359444076 0.00Lauhajong Mawa RHD- H/Q. Mer. Aziz Via Moucha Uttarpara 
Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.90 666 37

1.50 0.17 0.00359444077 1.33Khanbari H/Q. Dr. Kalijibon -H/O Nasir Beparivia H/o. Zakir 
Member Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 712 44

0.65 0.00 0.08359444078 0.58Haridia Iron Bridge- H/o Mr. Salim Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 0

1.10 1.10 0.00359444079 0.00Mawa-Munshigonj Road - Mojid Chairman House- Halim 
House Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60 655 43

0.92 0.00 0.00359444081 0.92Pingrail UNR Road to Suburia Rangith sarkar House road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20 0

0.75 0.00 0.00359444082 0.75karpasha UNR Near Roton Mollik house -Kukutia Kajalpur Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0

Page 421-Aug-23



TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB

/BFS)

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMENT
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : MUNSHIGANJ

8 9 10 111 2 12

STRUCTURE

NUMBER LENGTH
(m)

13 14

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER LENGTH
(m)

15 16

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

IRI

4

AADT 
(nos)

6

CVD 
(nos)

7

DEFLEC-
TION

5

1.50 0.00 0.35359444083 1.15Pruba Goalimandra Bede bari bridge-Rishi para via 
Khaddogudaun-sreenagar border

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0

0.75 0.00 0.00359444084 0.75Goltoli Nowapara UZR (near Yunus Sekh)-Paisa Madrasha via 
Paisa GPS Rd.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0

0.70 0.70 0.00359444085 0.00Paisa High school-Paisa Madrasha Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50 0

0.80 0.00 0.46359444086 0.34Nagerhat Paka Bridge-Siddik Members Bari Rd. 0.00 2 8.40 0 0.003.00 0

0.75 0.00 0.00359444087 0.75Mosdgaon Belly Bridge Mosque-Jolil Sekh bari Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 0

0.80 0.20 0.60359444088 0.00Konkshar R&H-Malopara Kali Mandir Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 0

1.00 0.00 0.00359444089 1.00R&H (Near Singarhati Grameen Bank)-Konkshar Bazar Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60 0

1.10 0.00 0.00359444090 0.70Nagerhat Rise Mill (Guieder Bridge) -Nobin Songgher Math Via 
Giridhar Ashrom Rd

0.40 1 30.00 0 0.002.25 0

0.65 0.00 0.00359444091 0.65Mosodgaon Bejgaon Mosque Bridge - Karitash Office Rd 0.00 1 21.00 0 0.002.44 0

1.26 0.00 1.26359444092 0.00Basudia fulkuchi bazar road via fulkuchi Graveyeard 0.00 1 5.10 0 0.003.10 0

1.15 0.00 0.46359444093 0.69Basudia Mollabari - Basudia Primary school road via Kalam 
chairman bari

0.00 1 12.00 0 0.002.40 0

1.65 0.00 0.00359444094 1.65Fulkuchi bazar- pingrail road. 0.00 1 9.60 0 0.002.44 0

1.50 0.00 0.00359444095 1.50Apor- palgaon - Graveyeard Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.85 0

0.65 0.00 0.00359444096 0.65Nur Hossain House- Mawa Munshigonj RHD Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10 0

1.25 0.00 0.00359444097 1.25Palgaon Sahajahan Howladar bari (Near UNR RD) - kalurgaon 
Graveyerd road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0

0.70 0.00 0.00359444098 0.70karpasha Haji bari - Idris shiek House - Holdia Karpasha B C 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0

0.40 0.00 0.00359444099 0.40Milon Masters House pacca rd - Bepari House road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10 0

0.80 0.00 0.35359444100 0.45Uttar Holdia Asraon kendra natunkandi Mosque - Kar Anowar 
house road.

0.00 1 16.60 0 0.002.20 0

0.38 0.00 0.00359444101 0.38Uttar Holdia UNR  RD- Safi shiek house road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.85 0

5.15 1.29 0.00359444102 3.86Baultali Mosque-Dharerhat Pry. School Road. 0.00 2 29.60 0 0.003.00 9.47 182 4

147.09 48.57 17.54VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 95 Nos. Road 78.23 2.74 78 1023.44 11 185.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.00 0.00 0.00359445001 1.00Kalma High School-Saiyal Bari Kalma Road. 0.00 1 6.10 1 13.003.00 18 0

1.50 0.00 0.00359445002 1.50Bashira Mosq-Kalir Bari Road. 0.00 1 30.00 0 0.002.00 12 0

1.25 0.00 0.00359445003 1.25Banikaiz Pry. School-Kali Bari Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 11.002.00 12 0

3.00 0.00 0.00359445004 3.00Dhitpur Moral Bari road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.83 12 0

1.00 0.00 0.00359445005 0.00Nizamul Haque Dhali Road (Mashadgaon-Graveyard) road. 1.00 1 4.75 0 0.003.60 708 38
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1.50 0.00 0.00359445006 1.31Kumarbhog Pry. School-Mosque/R&H Road. 0.19 0 0.00 0 0.003.60 50 0

0.33 0.00 0.00359445007 0.03Kumar Bhog-Eidgha Rd. 0.30 0 0.00 0 0.002.44 799 59

2.50 0.00 0.60359445008 1.90Moucha-Maucha Pry. School Shatgharia Road. 0.00 2 15.00 0 0.001.83 30 0

2.50 0.00 0.30359445009 2.20Shatgharia-Maucha Mandra Road. 0.00 1 12.00 0 0.002.44 28 0

1.25 1.25 0.00359445010 0.00Moucha Mandra-Peskar bari-Eidgha Road. 0.00 1 9.00 0 0.003.10 23 0

1.25 0.65 0.00359445011 0.60Tindokan-Dakhin Haldia Pry. School Rd. 0.00 1 20.75 0 0.003.15 28 0

1.75 0.60 0.00359445012 1.15Umacharon house-Kazir Pagla Govt.Dispensury. 0.00 1 960.00 0 0.003.20 24 0

1.75 0.00 0.00359445013 1.75Dogachi pucca Mosque-Taleb Hossain Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.83 36 0

0.50 0.50 0.00359445014 0.00R&H road-Golam Hossain Dogachi Road. 0.00 1 3.70 0 0.003.30 27 0

1.00 0.00 0.00359445015 0.55Mawa bazar-Tahsil office Road. 0.45 0 0.00 0 0.002.75 23 0

0.50 0.00 0.00359445016 0.50Mawa-Maleque Darbesh Dargah rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.83 21 0

1.00 0.00 0.00359445017 1.00Giashuddin Bepari bari-Hat Bhogdia Road. 0.00 1 20.75 0 0.001.83 24 0

1.50 0.00 0.00359445018 1.50Baranow para-Pul bazar post Office Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.43 34 0

0.20 0.00 0.20359445019 0.00Dighali GCC Road-College Bhaban/Pilot School Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.83 201 4

1.00 1.00 0.00359445020 0.00Maliranko-Sundishar-Habib Bari Road. 0.00 1 1.40 0 0.004.50 81 7

2.00 0.25 0.00359445022 1.40Maizgon Khalil Dhali H.-Jalal Bepari H Road.. 0.35 1 12.00 0 0.001.83 42 0

1.00 0.43 0.00359445023 0.57Nowpara hat-Post office Pry./ School Road.. 0.00 1 10.10 0 0.003.00 29 0

1.00 1.00 0.00359445024 0.00Nowpara-Shasawngaon Road. 0.00 1 9.60 0 0.001.83 27 0

2.00 0.66 0.00359445025 1.34Haridia pucca Bridge-Dahari-Shamur bari Road.. 0.00 1 3.60 0 0.004.50 36 0

1.00 0.00 0.45359445026 0.55Chan Khan-H/O Karapsa P/Ground Road.. 0.00 1 12.00 0 0.002.44 7 0

1.25 0.00 0.00359445028 1.25Khan bari-Hasan Sarker bari Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.43 27 0

1.60 0.00 0.00359445029 1.60Kharia-Dewanbari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.85 238 4

1.60 1.08 0.00359445030 0.52Moucha sluice-Shimulia Community Clinic/Korhati GPS Road. 0.00 1 4.80 0 0.003.60 33 0

1.05 0.42 0.00359445031 0.63R&H rd-Kazir pagla Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 15.003.60 24 0

1.00 0.00 0.00359445032 1.00Moucha Hasan Halder House-Delower member bari Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20 29 0

0.30 0.00 0.00359445033 0.10R&H road-Medinimondal Girls' College Road. 0.20 0 0.00 0 0.002.70 46 0

2.00 0.00 0.00359445034 2.00RHD-KumarBhog Mazid Sarker-Dhaka Mawa Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10 34 0

1.00 0.00 0.00359445035 0.60Bhogdia-Bejgaon Road. 0.40 1 4.60 0 0.002.44 59 0

2.00 0.00 0.00359445036 2.00Atigaon paisa-Kabaristhan Rd 0.00 1 10.00 0 0.002.03 21 0

1.00 0.94 0.00359445037 0.07Kurigaon P/School-Atigaon Club 0.00 1 10.70 0 0.004.88 1386 77

0.30 0.00 0.00359445038 0.30Mawa bazar Mosque-Brick field Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.30 107 6

0.25 0.00 0.00359445039 0.25Kazir pagla-Golam Mostofa member Rd 0.00 0 0.00 1 12.002.70 24 0
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0.65 0.65 0.00359445040 0.00Ghordour Bridge-Louhajang college Rd 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.50 472 44

0.50 0.00 0.00359445041 0.25Mawa bazar-Mawa fish market Road. 0.25 0 0.00 0 0.003.60 125 6

0.90 0.00 0.00359445042 0.90Bejgao UP Office-Girls high school Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00 64 0

1.00 0.00 0.20359445043 0.75Holdia High School-Bhutto Bari Road 0.05 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 14 0

2.25 0.00 0.00359445044 2.25Kalikata Bogdia-Palgao Road 0.00 1 30.05 0 0.002.44 7 0

2.50 0.00 0.65359445045 1.85Holdia Shatyharia Pry School-Uttar Jama Musque Road 0.00 2 15.00 0 0.003.20 17 0

1.25 0.75 0.00359445046 0.51Holdia Chati Mosque-Mohamud Durbesh Mazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.50 36 0

2.00 0.00 0.00359445047 2.00Apor-Haridia High School Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 33 0

1.50 0.00 0.00359445048 1.50Nowapara Bazar-Dakhin Charigao Pry School Road 0.00 1 30.60 0 0.002.00 28 0

2.00 1.10 0.00359445049 0.90Jangalia Madrasa-Surpara Chary Bari Road 0.00 1 10.10 0 0.003.50 11 0

1.50 0.00 0.00359445050 1.50Pasia Pry School-Mokam Bari High School Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 16 0

2.50 0.00 0.00359445051 2.50Madinimondal-Tasil Office Road 0.00 1 9.60 1 5.601.50 50 0

1.80 0.00 0.00359445052 1.80Bashira-Edgah Road. 0.00 2 15.20 0 0.002.44 18 0

2.00 0.90 0.00359445053 0.00Katpatty steel bridge-Dhitpur Govt. Pry. School Road 1.10 1 4.80 0 0.003.60 609 54

0.60 0.40 0.00359445054 0.20Boltoli Bazar- Boltali Mosque- Moktar Master House Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.002.44 0

1.60 0.00 0.00359445055 1.60Haridia High School- Dohori Bazar via Shamurbari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.30 0

0.40 0.00 0.00359445057 0.40Jalal Shah,s House(R&H)- Mirdhabari Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.30 0

0.60 0.00 0.00359445058 0.50Bajgaon GPS- Karitash office road. 0.10 1 30.00 0 0.002.60 0

0.55 0.00 0.00359445059 0.00Louhajion cinama hall- shajahan Khan ,s House Road. 0.55 1 2.00 0 0.002.50 0

0.70 0.70 0.00359445060 0.00Uttor Zasoldia Bazar- Majhi bari ,s House Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.70 0

1.20 0.00 0.90359445061 0.00Uttor Zosoldia Bhaga- Zasoldia High School Road. 0.30 0 0.00 1 5.002.70 0

1.10 0.00 0.20359445062 0.68Moucha  Amana Maddrasha- Minara Mosque Road. 0.23 0 0.00 1 1.502.44 0

1.45 0.00 0.00359445063 1.45Sundersha-Bajgaon Eidgha Road. 0.00 1 20.00 0 0.002.30 0

1.20 0.00 0.00359445064 1.20Advocat Salam House- Iron Bridge Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.25 0

0.43 0.00 0.00359445065 0.43Ghourdour Bazar- Zakir Bapari ,s House Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20 0

0.32 0.00 0.00359445066 0.32Boltoli Bazar- Salam Bapari ,s House Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20 0

0.40 0.00 0.20359445067 0.20Nawpara GC- Shahjahan Bapari ,s House Road. 0.00 1 12.00 0 0.002.44 0

1.00 0.00 0.00359445068 1.00Nawpara Steel Bridge-Vabanipur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.001.30 0

1.00 0.00 0.00359445069 0.36Kumarbhog Eidgha- Uttor Kumarbhog GPS Road. 0.64 0 0.00 0 0.002.70 0

0.40 0.00 0.00359445070 0.10Dhaka- Mawa(R&H)- Medenimondal College Road. 0.30 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0

0.60 0.00 0.60359445071 0.00Nawpara Ascrayoan shelter-Land office Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 25.003.00 0

0.80 0.00 0.00359445072 0.80Zorpol R&H rd.- Appor Maddrasha Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.13 0
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1.00 0.00 0.00359445073 1.00Dholugaon GPS-Nur Hossain Member House Road.. 0.00 1 25.00 0 0.001.00 0

0.35 0.00 0.00359445074 0.21Bajgaon Chattrish Rd.-  Ismail Member, s House Road.. 0.14 1 30.00 0 0.003.60 0

0.65 0.00 0.00359445075 0.65Moddha Kolma Soyal Bari - Mollah Bari Mosquel Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.002.25 0

1.00 0.00 0.00359445076 1.00Dohori Noyapara road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0

2.00 0.60 0.35359445077 1.05Shatghoria Goalimandra B.C Road(Kutub House) - Shatghoria 
Lalmosque Road.

0.00 1 6.10 0 0.003.60 0

1.20 0.00 0.30359445078 0.60Holdia Bazar (Dulal Saloon) - Dhakkin Holdia via Ajhar Morol 
house Road.

0.30 0 0.00 0 0.002.44 0

2.50 1.80 0.00359445079 0.70Holdia Horishova - Kalibari Road. 0.00 1 9.00 0 0.004.88 0

0.48 0.00 0.00359445080 0.48Mowcha Baro bari(Purbapara) -Jame Mosque Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 700 7

1.10 0.12 0.00359445081 0.98Khidirpara High school - Jurpole-Khidirpara chaltatola UNR , 
via Engineerer Bari Road.

0.00 1 24.60 0 0.002.74 0

93.61 15.79 4.95VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 78 Nos. Road 66.02 6.85 40 1435.50 11 108.10

333.40 139.73 28.99LAUHAJONG UPAZILA TOTAL: 198 Nos. Road 155.09 9.59 215 3936.69 29 438.10

333 140 29REPORT TOTAL : 198 Nos. Road 155 10 215 3937 29 438
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